QALY

Declsion No.

BEFORE T:=E RAILROAD COLTISSION OF TEE STATE OF CLLIFORNIA

In the Iatter of tae Establishment of

n nan
just, reasonable and non-discriminatory G?,;L»;lq;ﬂﬁﬁi»"
maximit or minimum or maximtz and mine WS U G
Imum rates, rules, classifications and Case No. 4121

regalations for tae transportation of
property for compensation or hire over
the publie hizhways of the City of Los
Angeles.

L P LN L, N L WL L

BY THE COLZIISSION:
Additional Appearances

L. M.‘Wrigh;, for Riverside Cexent Company

Fraxidin L. Znox, Jr., for Assoclated Contract Trmckers
Lawrence I. Pricea.for Chief Delivery Service

R. X, Steib, for Slake, Noffitt and Towne

ELEVENTE SUPPLIVENTAL OPINIOK

By Decislion No, 32504 of Qctober 24, 1939, as amended,
in thls proceeding, minimum ravtes, rules and regwliations estab-
lishned by prior orders herein for transportotion of property by
for=aire carriers within the Los ingeles drayage area were modifled
and Incorporated in a tariflf designated as City Carriers? Tarilf
No. # and Eighway Cerriers! Tariff No. 5. This teriff became
offective Janmary 1, 1940, The instant decision deals with pro-
posals for modification of the rates, rules and regulations so
establisned, submitted at adjourneé hearings held before Zxaeminer
Eryant at Los sngeles on December 13 and 14, 1939. It also deals
1

For convenience, City Carriers' Tariff No. 4 and Highway Carriers?
Tarifs No. 5 will De referred to herein as "tae tariff.” .
Tho establiszhed rates are applicable to all classes of for-
hire carriers other than common carriers by railroad, and other
thaa express corporations employing common ¢arrlers by railroad as
underlying carriers.
The Los .Angeles drayage area as referred to hcerein is deseribed
In Itexms 30, 31, 32 aad 33 of tae tariff,




wita certedn matters which zay be disposed of without formal hearing.

Torm of Written Agrecement

Section No. 5 of the tariff contains rates designated

as "unit rates," together with rules and regulations governing thelir
application. The tarifl provides that rates in tals section 4o not
alternate with rates in other sectlons of tae tTarifil, and requires
that the shipper notify the carrier of his election to salp at the
wnit retes prior to tranmsportation of the property. Item No. 400
of the tariff prescribes a form of written agreement which must be
exccuted and be attacned to and become 2 part of the salpping ordex
covering the transaction.

John J. Willlams, an individual operating as a highway
contract carrier and a city carrier, pointed out taat this pro-
vision would require a separate agreement 10 be executed for each
shlpment to be moved at unit rates, and urged that the tariff be
modified s0 as t0 enable the snipper to make one agreement covering
the identifled transactions for a definite perilod, without executling
8 new agreemont to accompany cach shipping order, Ze declared that
some of hiz shippers make In excess of 400 shipmenté yer day, and
said that the preseat requirecment would place an undue dburden upon
his shippers and upon nimself.

Interstate Bakeries Corporation made substantielly tze
saxe propoéal and approved the tariff modification as suggested
by Williams, No one opposed the proposed modification.

It appears that tae requirement that an executed agreemont
mast be attached to and become a pa:ﬁ of the shipping dociuxent cov=-
ering each transaction will under some circumstances be unduly burden-
some to shippers and carriers. The requirement is apparently more
stringent than is necessary 4o insure proper application of the unit
rates, and will be modified In substantially the nanner proposed.




Unit Rates on Shivments Weirhing Over 500 Pounds
| ' Ttem No. 410 of the tariff provi&eé wit rates applicable
to shipmenfs welgaing 500 pounds or less, and designgtes aow %the

aumber of units shall be computed on such salipments. Jnit rates
are not provided for saipments welghing over 500 pounds.,

Willlams Testified that his shippers frequently have
quantities in excess of 500 pounds for movement at a single time,
and, in order 0 Increase the number of unilts shipped during tae
calendar zonta and theredy reduce the rate per unit, could and
will under the tariff divide such gquantities irnto smaller shipmezts
welghing each 500 pounds or less., Ee declared that the extra
labor required to prepare and handle tae separave blllings would
be costly to shippers and carriers allike, and that neither would
receive any benefit therefrom. He urged that the restriction that
the shipment must not weigh over 500 pounds ve removed from tze
epplication of unit rates, and that unit rates for keavier ship-
nents be provided on the same dbasis as would result from dividing
the property into separate shipments under the present tariff,

He stated that this amendment would facilitate tae handling of
taese sodipnents Tor both shipper and carrier, without injury to
either,

No one opposed this proposal.

No berefit to saippers or carriers would appear to result
from tariff provisions whick would reguire shippers to divide a

glven lot of nroperty for movement at a single time into two or

z .
The unit rates are established on a graduated scale dependent
uporn the nwmber of "units®™ the carrier transports for a given ship-
per during a calendar month. The number of units in a shipment
is determined by its weight in pounds, as follows: 50 or less, 1

unit; over 50 but not over 150, 2 wnits; over 150 but a0t over
300, 3 units; over 300 dbut not over 500, 4 uwnits,




more smaller shipments in order to obtain the benefit of minimum
Transportation charges, While the suggested method of determining
the number of uwnits Iin the aeavier siaipments deviates from the
gerneral . practice of decreasing the rate per pound as the number of
pounds 1is increased, the record Iindicates that such deviation 4is
of ninor importance $o far as the present »roposel is concernmed.
Moreover, the proposed modification would apparently not in any way
affect the charges applicable under the unit rates now contained in
vhe tarlff, but would merely eliminate the necessity of subdividing
saipments woigaing morc than 500 pounds in order %o obtain the bemefit
0L such charges,

The tariff will be nodified to provide wnit rates for
shipments weilghing over 500 pounds, substantially as proposed.

Class Rate Level

TIntorstate Bakeries Corporation alleged that the class

rates contained 1in Item No. 310 of the tariff are excessive, not
based on proper and economical operating costs, not comparcble witn
the rates neamed in Highway Carriers'! Tariff No. 2, and not based on
facts of logic or of »ractices; that‘their adoption has operated to
the disadvantage of shippers ané carriers; and that their continuance
will result Iin Iincereased proprietary operations.

Ihe traffic manager of the corporation introduced an ex-
hibit compéring certaln class rates coataired In the drayage tariff
aere involved with class rates named in Zigaway Carriers? Tariff No.

4 -
2 for greater distances. He pointed out taat if the statewide

Thé record shows that relatively few shipmen®ts moving in routed
parcel. delivery service (for waich the unrit rates were primarily de~
sigred) welgh in excess of 500 pounds.

4

Highway Carriers® Tariff No, 2 (Appendix "D" to Decision No. 31606,
as amended, in Case-No. 4246) establishes a statewide basis of rates
for the tramsportation of gereral commodities by radial highway com-
nor and alghway contract carriers.

L




rates were broxen up Into parts representing line-haul “transportation
and terminal delivery, the latter (which he referred to as "presumptive
delivery rates™) world necessarily-be lower than those established

in this proceeéing for locel drayage. He sald that in his opinion,
assming the statewide rates to be reasonzble, this comparison was
sufficlent to demonstrate that the drayage class rates were unreason-
ably high. He declared that they were in many c¢ases proaiditive so
far as his own company ‘was concerned.

The ¢lass rates complained of were ecstablished upon tae
basis of evidence recelived at an extensive series of public hearings,
Tals evidence Included a number of detalled studies of the ¢ost of per=~
forming the transportation service involved, The rates have been in
effect without change for more than a year, and ¢learly should not.
be revised except upon the introduction of substantial evidence showe
ing the proposed revision to be nccessary or desirable. The witness
for Interstate Bakeries Corporation offered no data whatever relative
to the cost of perforzing the service, and did not evexr suggest a
basls of class rates which he would subztitute for those now in
effect, Obviously a mere comparison of the local drayage rates with
those establisiaed for statewlde application by different carriers
under entircly different circumstances can be of iittle value in
determining the reasonablencss of either rate level.

The proposal to revise the class rates contained in the
tariff will not be adopted.

Computation of Time Under Eourly Rates

- Ttem No. 420 of the tariff names rates i cents per hour,
and providés that the time uced to compute tre charges shall be
"the total of the loading, unleoading and driving time computed Ironm

the arrival of carrierts equipment at point of orizin, or first

point of origin waen more than one point of origin is Involved, %o

the time unloading is completed 2t point of destimation, or last

=G




roint of destination vhen more than one vnoint of destination is in-
volved." Taree carriers ensaged p;imarily in a zspecialized parcel
delivery ousiness joined in urging that the item be revized to provide
that the time used to compute the charges snall be "the total +time
consumed from the time the carrier's equipment leaves carrier's tern-
inal to the time that carrier's eguipment returns to carrier’s terminal.”

A witness for one of tacse carriers stated that the method
of computation provided in the tarifl would appareatly not compensate
the carrier for nonproductive time required for the vehicle to reach
cnilpperts place of dusiness and to return from the consisnee's
nlace of vbusiness Yo the carrier’s terminzl. He s3aid that so far as
nis company was concerned the nourly rates were used only fér "speelal
deliveries," and ne wished the »rivilege of chargiaz for tals zonpro-
ductive time. He readlly conceded that he had given no thougnt to the
effect wnich thne proposed modification mizht have upon carriers cn~
gaged 1in the transyortation of gemeral freizht.

TUnon the suggesticn veing made that the tariff might be made

o

vernissive, so that elither zethod of computation cowld ve used in the

'y

discretion ol the carrier and shinper involved, cownsel for the tzaree
carriers nere concerned stated that such an alternative appliication
would satisfy tnelr objections to the nresent rule.

The proposal that minimum hourly rates be based unon the
total e¢lansed time from the time the venicle leaves the carrier's
terminal wntil 4Lt returns thereto has been previously considered and
rejected by the Commission in this »roceedins, »rincinzlly becauvcse
suen a basis would Iavor some carrier:s against otacrs, and would re-

sult in inecualities vetween shipperc and between carriers. ¥o

In Decision No. 32504, suprz, the Comaission sald, ™The zuzgested
use of nonnroductive time In computing nourly rates would manifestly
favor carriers most advantageously located to the particular job.
oreover, it seems apvarent that such a vasis would result in otaer
Inequalities, botn vetween shippers and between carriers, since the
work assigmments of particular pieces of ceouipment nrior and suvsequent
to the transvortation rendered under hourly rates mizht e so arranged,
at the option of the carrier, that the resulting nourly rates would be
nigher or lower according to the manmer in which the carrier assigned
its ecquipment to otaer work."

~fm




new justification has beeon advanced for adovting it at this time.
So far asz the suggested alternative apnlication is con-

cerned, no reason ears vway carriers should not bhe

use the higher bas that method is acceptadble to

mowever, it does not appear that any modification of the tariff or

of prior oxders herein 1s necessary o accomplish thls result.

The rates, rules and regulations contained in the tarlff are, of

course, minimum in their application; maximum rates nave not as

vet been establiched. It Lls true that the sixth ordering paragrapn

of Decision 0. 32504, supra, Gireets the carriers to abstain

from "gquoting, assessing, charging, collectinz ratec or accessorial

cnarges based uoon 2 unit of measurement different £roz that Iin

vhlch™ the minimum rates and charges are stated. However, o long

25 the hourly rates are applied on an hourly basic it would appear

nav the same "unit of measurexent” had been observed, and that no

violation of the order on this account would result from computation

of time in the mannecr suggested by tihe three parcel delivery carriers.

Yo change will be made at this time in the established

zetnod of computing time in cornection with hourly rates.

Commodlity Rates for Paner and Related Articles

Iten Mo. 380 of the tariff establiched commodity raves for

These rates are lower tnan those now in effeet for carriers generzlly,
but are substantially the scame as those which Reader Transportation

-

Service and cignt other carriers had been authorized to assess under

It L1s undersvood, of course, tanat the chorges azssessed and ¢ollect~
ed must not in any event be less than those estavlished as nminimum, and
that the carrier’s shipping order and freigat ©ill must contain 21l of
the information required by orders of the Commission.




the provisions of Sections 10 and 11 of the City Carrierst Act

and Elghway Carriers® Act, respectively. These rates wer; ine-
cluded 4n the tariffnprincipally vpon the recommendation of an
assistant rate expert from the Commliscsionls stalf, who vTestified
at a previous hearing that the rates were-a_reucy aveilable to nine
carriers and sixty-Iive shippers through the mediwm of Section 10
ané 11 authorizations, and asserted that in his opinion the number
of carriers and shippers inveolved was strongly Iindicative that any
efficient carricr fortwmate enough to enjoy such business would ex-
perience approxinmztely.the same ¢osts ac tae carriers auvthorized

to deviate from tre establisked rates,

Reader Transportation Service now aileges that the rates
provided in Item No. 380 of the tariff are unduly low, and will
continue to be so unless conditioned with a number of restrictions
whick would eliminate light and bulky articles, remove the split
delivery privilege, increase the minimum charges, and reguire a
ninimuz tommage of 200,000 pounds and a minimum revenue of $250,00
in a period of thirty days.

A, R. Reader, the manazing partner of Reader Zransportation
Service, testilying in support of tkhe proposed restrictions, ex-
piained that his compary speclzlized in the transportation of paper
and related articlies, e 5alid that he was cortain that the rates
provided In the tariff would be less than compensatory to any carrier

wadlch wndertook to apply them without resirictions such as he

The Secvion 10 and ll proceed;n a*e as followss -
Epplicatior No. 22036, of i. R. Realer ané Pail Reader,
. doing busincss as Reaaer Transportation Service
Applicat;on No., 22283, of F. Teskey
Application No, 22322, of Service Transportation Co. Inec.
Application No. 22334 of Cole lcGee
Application No, 2233 5 of L. k., Pettlis
Application No, 223¢l, of Goodman Delivery Service, Inc.
Application No, 22433, of Cooperative Delivery Service, Ltd.
application No, 22450, of Joaguin Lopez
Application No, 228 5, of John J. Williams

G-




proposed. Reviewing the nRistory of the paper raltes, he pointed out
that tis company had been the first to obtaln Section 10 and 11
authority for tals transportation, and that identical authority
ha2éd therealter deen accorded to other carriers upon formal application
but without public hearing. Ze testified that e had seriously erred
in the presentation of nis own application, in that e included
numerows light and dbulky articles in his commodity deseription, and
In that he failed to provide for tonnage and revemue requirements
which he had Intended to Imposc. Ee declared that als own errors
bad been reproduced in the mates subsequently authorized for other
carriers, and nad now been carried forward Into the tariff for all
carriers, ZXe stated that although ae had sought and secured per-
rission to accord the reduced rates to some 38 shippers, he had
actrally applied tke rates to only six or scwen of tze larger ship-
pere whao offered tomnage in sufficient volume %o meXke the rates
profitable., Ee sald that all of his other shippers had been assessed
the established minimum rates, and that In no case had he applied
the reduced rates to the articles whick he considered light and
bulky.

He Introduced a number of exhibits containing, among

other things, a study of the costs experlenced by his conpany in

the transportation of paper and related articles during the month
of April, 1938; a tabulation showing the effect which application
of the reduced rates would have nad on tihe revenue received from 104
shipments handled dy als company in November, 1939; a proposed lim~
1ted commodity deseription; and a devalled explanmation of other
suggested amendments to the tariff nccessary to put the proposed
restricetions Into effect.

The moldifications urged by Reader were opposeld by two
shippers, and by two carriers which are zow authorized to charge

the reduced rates. The Motor Truck Association of Southern




Califorris, while nelther opposing nor supporting the Reader
proposal, argued that by extending to all carriers special commodity
rates which were based upon evidence recelved in Section 10 and 11
proceedings, the Commission would be overlooking the plain legislative
intent to authorize subnormal rates for carriers wao enjoyed unusually
favorable transportation conditions. Thre Association suggested also
that the use of evidence received in Seeifon 10 and 11 proceedings for
the purpose of establishing rates in o general proceeding was per=-
kaps inconsistent with orderly and valld administrative procedure.
Rates substantially the same as those now provided In tre
tarils have been availlable to the paper saippers for more than a year,
through the services of Reader and the eignt other carriers heroto~

fore mentioned, No objection was ralsed to such rates until 1t was

pPronosed tgat they be made applicabvle to carriers arnd shippers

generzlly. On the record as it now stands 1t seems guite probadle
that for general application the preseribed rates may prove to be
somewnat low in particvlar instances and under certain conditions.
Zowever, Readerfs proposals are not supported by cost or other evidence
walch would in ;ny way Justify imposition of the various suggested
restrictions upon shippers generally, or upon other carriers., Nore-
over, The proposed restrictions contain a number of provisions whickh
would make taeir application uncertaln and ambiguous, and waich would
apparently require shippers and carriers to maintaln several separate
ané different records of all szipments handled, For these reasons

o

As a matter of fact as late as September 20, 1939, and after a year's
cxpericnce under those rates Reader sought their continuance for an
Iindefinite perliod without restrictions such as he has here proposed.

Ze then alleged that rates similor to those he has here assalled were,
and would be for the Limmediate fulture, Just and reasonadle for the
service performed; that his operations were virtuwally Zcdentical witk
the operavtlions vornducted at the time he was first granted authority to
charge less than the mininum rates; and that hls costs of operation
had not materially changed.




the proposals wWll not be adopted. As previously indicated it may
well be that the paper rates will require some adjustment. An
carly opportunity to present evidence in suppert of such adiustment
as nay be decmed necessary or zdvisable will be afforded any intor-
csted varty who notifies the Commission of his readiness to proceed
in the matter.

Attention has been directed to the Inadvertent omission
of Zone 1l from the terziteorial application of the paper ratec.
The item will be corrected.

ommon Corrier Rates

o B§ petiéion for reconsideration, Feal Iransportation Co.,
Inc., a aighway common carrier, sougat the adoption of the following
additionsl £inding in Decision Yo. 22504, supra:

"That common carriers subject to the Pudlic
-Utilitles Act, in order to meet competition
furnished by nighway contract carriers, ané
¥adlal highway common carriers wio have been,
or who in the future mey ve, authorized to
charge less than minimum rateq nerein preserided,
should be authorizel to publisk upon not less
than 5 days? notice to the Commission and %o
the publie,-rates and charges, and rules and
*egulations governing the same, equal in level
and effect t0 the rates which mey nave been,
or Aay nc*eafter be, aunthorized under ection
11l of the Highway Carrie*s’ Act,”

In support of its petition, it alleged thet in tke matter os
lowering rates to meet the conpetition created by granting radizl
highway common and nighway contract carriers authori?y to charge less
than the establisned mirimum rates, 4its remedies are, and will continue
to be cumbersome, costly and ineffectual.

Section 11 relief is ordinarily confined to instances in
wnich tae applicant?s operation differs In its Innerent characteristics
from the operationspof carriers subjeet to the nininmum rates. The
extension of such autnorities to other carriers would only bde jﬁstified
In inctances where the same ¢ircumsvances ané conditions prevall. It

would not appear proper, therefore, to grant continuing rellel o comzon

carriers to meet Sectlion 1l rates. The petition will be denied,

P e




Minimum Weirhts on Sug

| Item 390 of éﬁe tariff fails to show that tke cumbers
heading +ne 4ndividual rate columns refor to the mindmum welights in
pounds to whick the respective columns are stbjiect. Appropriazte

amenémert will bo mede by the order acrein.

CRRER

Adjourned public hearings baving been held in tae above
entitled procecding, and based upor ail of the evidence heretofore
rocoived and upon the conclusions and Lindings contained in the pre-~
ceding opinion,

IT IS EERESY ORDERED that City Carriers' Tariff No. 4 and
Eighway Carriers' Tarift No. 5 (Appendix "A" of Decision No. 32504)
as amended, be ana it 4z nc*eby Surther amended by substituting for
the corresponding pages now contained therein, the revised pages
attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof, which
pages are numbered as follows:

Pirst Revised Page 35 cancels Original Page 35

First Revised Page 37 carcels Original Page 37

First Revised Page 39 cancels Original Page 39

IT IS EEREBY FURTEER ORDERZED that in all other respects
the petitions of Johrn J. Williams; Interstate Bakeries Corpoation;
Cooperative Delivery Service Ltd.; 20th Century Delivery Service and

Reliable Delivery Service; Real Iransportation Co., Inc.; and

Reader Transportation Service, referred to in the preceding opinion,




be and they are and eacch of them is hereby denied.

In all otber respects sald Decision No. 32504, as amended,
chall remain In full forece and effect.

The effective date of this order shall be the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this _Z X\ day of
Tamwary, 1940, -

) (

" "—'s‘ $
k% 78

//%/ |

é/ ?g{s sioners. S




First Revised P&&Go-coss
. Cancels
Original Paglecesccesel’

Ttem P
No. }

CITY CARRIERS® TLRITF NQ. 4
ETGHUAY CARRIERS® TARIFTF NQ. 5§

SECTION NCo 4 = CQUICDITY RATES (Concluded)
In cente ver 100 pounde

FREIGET, as dcséribed ir Items Nos. 370 and 371 series, subject to
Note 1z

Yinimmn Weight COLBN A COLWMX B
lw mmda L XXX XN R NN NENTYT R YY FY Y ]

1) 15 @1

500 pounds ssssasresancensnsncnans 13 15
2’000 pomd‘ espvasassassvrevosgearann 12
4'70% pom ssevvcssvscsssnsancve e 10
3.0,000 pom I XXX PR R RS SN N Y Y] 9
20’“0 Pom cosssreronsvecsarvansey ' 8.
30,000 pom anenomavssssssscocnsse ‘Iﬁ'

COLUN A retes apply:r Setween or within Zores l=i, 1=2, 1-C or 1-D,
or within but not between Zones 10, 11, 12 or 17, &as described
in Items Nose. 30y 31, 32 and 33 series.

| COLTXN B rmtee spply: Between Zoxes l-i, 1=B, 1=C, 1-Dy 10, 11, 12
or 17 on the one heand and Zomes 10, 11, 12 or 17 on the other, as
deseriboed iz Items Nos. 30, 31, 32 and 33 series.

NOTE l.-The rates named in this item will not apply:

(=) To shipmerts consisting exclusively of commocities des~
cribed mnder the heading of "Stationers® Supplies, viz.:™ iz
Tteus Nos. 370 and 371 series,

(b) To mixed shipments when tho weight of the commodities
described under the heading of *Statiocrers® Supplies, viz.:™ in
Ttems Nos. 370 =nd 371 series exceeds 15 por cext of the totel
woight of the shipmont.

(1) For retes or shipmentc weighing less than 100 paund.a soe Item
No. 320 series.

Winimum Weight Iin Pounds

(1) 200 | 500 2,000 | 4,000 | 10,000 | 20,000
!

16
pad
25

4
16
20

11
14
6

9
pal

3

4

Y3
6

(1) For retes oz shipments weighing less tinen 100 pounds see Item
Noe. 320 series.

*Change, Decision No.

ZFFECTIVE

Iasved by The Railroed Commission of the State of Californis,
I_Correction Noe. 5 San Francisco, Califominm.

=35~

:
[
l
|
!
A
|
1
e




Firet Rovised Pngee...37

Cancels CITY CARRIERS®' TARIFF NO. 4
0riginal PAZO.ocew..ss3] HIGHWAY CARRIERS® TARIFF NO» 5

Ttem ]
No.
!

SECTION NO. 5 = UNIT RATES, RULES AND REGULLTIONS

RULES AND REGULATIONS
(Ttems Nos. 400 and 401 sories)

(2) Rotes named in this section are subject to Items Nos. 10 and
11 series, Definition of Technicel Terms, Items Nos. 30, 31, 32 and 33
series, Application of Tariff-Territorial, Item No., 40 series, Appli-
cation of Tariff-Commodities, Item No. 150 series, Collect on Delivory
(Ce0.D.) Shipments, and Item No. 160 series, Collection of Charges.

They are not subject to other rules and regulztions provided by
Section No. 1.

\

(b) Retos named in this soction apply only when the property is
transported by ome carrier for one shipper.

|
!
{

(¢) Prior to the transportation of the propority, the shipper
must extor into a written agrecment with the carrier to ship at rates
no lowor than those provided in this section, stating spocifically the
clags of gervice desired. No single agreemont skell cover shipments
jtmnsportod. over & pericd in excess of 31 days. The agroement saall
| bo in substantially the following form, 2nd the original or = copy
| thoreof soall be rotained and preserved by tho carrier, subject to the

| Conmisgion®s iuspection, for a period of not less than three (3) years |
Zrom the date of its issuance.

Due..'............‘..-.

Iz accordance with the provisions of ITtem No. 400 series of

*y Carcriers' Tarilf No. &, Highmmy Cexrriers® Tariff No. 5
(4ppendix "A™ of Decision No. 32504, as amended, in Case No.
4121), I hereby elect 10 have ......(identify transaction)ececea
4TanSpOrtod DY cesees(COITAN ) veerse LXOR eos.oo(point of
origin)esecee £0 weeaca(point of dostination).ecs.. at the rate
O0f eeveee(800 0010)ees.ea mndor the rates and provisions of
Ttem NOu eeeees(800 note)oea..o Beries of said tariff,

Shippor.--...-.-----.- sosboageons By..-...-.....................

(name ixn full) (neme in full)
Confirmed:

cmor.....-................-.. By..............‘.....-.......

(pame in full)

NOTE.~In tho ovent shipper and carrier agree to & basis higher
than that provided by the Item, but in the same wnit or mnits of
neasurenent in which the minimum basis is stated, the zgreed
basis may be stoted in place of the Iten Number.

i (Concluded on pege 33)
#Change, Decision No.

EFFECTIVE

Issued by The Railroad Commiscion of the State of California,
. Correction No. 6 San Francisco, Californie.

S N N S

-37-




Tirst Revised Pa,go. cse39

Cancels CITY CARRITRS' TARIFF NO. 4
Originel PAgeeeceoesse3d EICHYAY CARRIERS' TARIFF NO, §

|
gy SECTZON NO. § - UNTT RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS (Comtinmed) |

:
J
!
!

FREIGHD, regardless of classification,btiransported between or within
the zones deserided in Items Nos. 30, 21, 32 znd 33 series, sub-
Ject to Notea 1, 2 and 3z

Uinimm Units per calendar Retes in cents
month or smy portion thereof por mait

my Qmity [ X XX Y Y X RN N RN R AR NN Y NN ERE YR YR YR RESX]
2

(IS YR X SRR P SRR YRR TR RS R P R 2 X2 R 2 0 X a2

750 XYY YRR R NR RN RS P RNSEE SR 2 D22 2 0 R X
2’000 XY R Y Y R AR S SRR R RS S N2 2 2 X 2 2 A X 2y )
XX NI YIRSV Y PR YA RS YR LY Y 22 3
ISR RN YR YR XY R R AN R X R A Y N 22 )

(X P T R Y RS X R T N A A Y NN aR g

XX R IYFR R PR N RN T AR RS 2L A R LR S
XY XXX R AR R R PR RN NN X XXX L RN X 2

(A X R R N A A SRS YRR A A S X R L X AR X

NCTE l.~%hep the charge accraing at the actual number of wmaits ex-
coods the charge computed udon & rate based upon a grexter number of
wits, the leatter shall apnly.

NOTZ 2.=The weight of each shipment shall be the gross weight
thoreof. No allowanco shall be made for the woight of comtainers.

NOTE 3.~The number of wits saall be computed as Zollows:

Woight of snipmert in pounds Number of wite

50 or 10’8 Y XX YRR Y YRS R E SN N R Y R Y NREEY XN X2 )

Over 50 dut not over 150
Over 150 but not over 300
Over 300 but not over 500
‘ wer 5w bm m ovor 550 (XX R XN RN N NN R YN RS L ]
&O'V’OI' 550 but m ovor 650 Y Y Y I I XY IYY YY"}
+Over 650 but not over 800
‘Wer 8w bm nw ovw l,m [ XX N R E R Y X NN R R X QN J
‘Wer l’om [ X XX A YRR NN YN RN SN RN REN LN XY XY NENJY Y] (Soo Bol”)

drosessnssosBrsandons
X R R RN ENENLREREY SR X R

LY T RN XY N X YR NS YN

PEP OSSOSO ENIIRPIr Y

AW

To determine tho number of wmits on shipments weighing
ovor 1,000 pomnds, use samo method of computation as pro-
vided abovo Lfor first 1,000 pouxds.

*Change, Decision No.
sReduction.

]
|

Issued by Tho Railroad Commission of the State of Califormia, |
| -Correction No, 7 San Froncisco, Cd.ifomia.J

=30




